FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)	'ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Y Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissic 102504068 thereof.	e record the attached original documents or copy
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Menio Ventures IX, L.P.	Name: MV Management IX, L.L.C.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership	100
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	City: Menlo Park State: CA ZIP 94025
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship <u>U.S.</u> ☐ Association
·	☐ General Partnership
x Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name ☐ Other	☐ Limited Partnership
Execution Date:July 15, 2003	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
	☐ Yes ☐ No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment). Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
78/181,004 Additional numbers attached? Yes x No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 1
concerning document	6. Total number of applications and registration involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cooley Godward LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cooley Godward LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cooley Godward LLP Internal Address: Five Palo Alto Square	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cooley Godward LLP Internal Address: Five Palo Alto Square Street Address: 3000 El Camino Real City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP 94306-2155	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: No. 03-3128 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cooley Godward LLP Internal Address: Five Palo Alto Square Street Address: 3000 El Camino Real City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP 94306-2155 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: No. 03-3128 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Cooley Godward LLP Internal Address: Five Palo Alto Square Street Address: 3000 El Camino Real City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP 94306-2155 DO NOT USE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: No. 03-3128 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

07/22/2003 LINELLER 00000131 78181004

01 FC:6521

40.00 DP

652777 v1/PA DZ_P01!.DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002783 FRAME: 0438

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Menlo Ventures IX, a Delaware limited partnership, having its principal place of business at 3000 Sand Hill Road, Building 4, Suite 100, Menlo Park, California, 94025 (hereafter "Assignor") and having MV Management IX L.L.C, a Delaware limited liability corporation as its general partner, has used the MENLO VENTURES trademark in connection with financing services, namely, venture capital funding; investment management, consultation and advice in the United States since at least as early as June 30, 1981;

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the MENLO VENTURES trademark with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, which application has been assigned serial number 78/181004; and

WHEREAS, MV Management IX, L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability corporation, having its principal place of business at 3000 Sand Hill Road, Building 4, Suite 100, Menlo Park, California, 94025 (hereafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the goodwill associated therewith and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the MENLO VENTURES trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and Application Serial No. 78/181004.

Signed at Menlo Park, California, on this 15 day of July, 2003.

MENLO VENTURES IX, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership

By:

H. Dubose Montgomery

Managing Director of My Management

IX, L.L.C., its general partner

652687 v1/PA DZM7011.DOC

RECORDED: 07/21/2003